Project Location - Specific: Arena Cove parking lot is located in Arena Cove, at APN 027-041-41-00, 810 Port Road, Point Arena, CA.	Notice of Exemption	2019110267		Appendix E
County Clerk County of: Mendocino 501 Low Gap Rd #1020 Ukiah, CA 95482 Project Title: Arena Cove Parking Lot Repair Project Applicant: City of Point Arena Project Location - Specific: Arena Cove parking lot is located in Arena Cove, at APN 027-041-41-00, 810 Port Road, Point Arena, CA. Project Location - City: Point Arena Project Location - County: Mendocino Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, and parking lot from a January 2016 storm that FEMA declared a disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and hazard mitigation improvements to raise portions of the existing seawall and parking lot. Project: Would benefit fishermen, tourists, and other users of the pier and parking lot. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Point Arena	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Point Arena PO Box 67		
County of: Mendocino 501 Low Gap Rd #1020 Ukiah, CA 95482 Project Title: Arena Cove Parking Lot Repair Project Applicant: City of Point Arena Project Location - Specific: Arena Cove parking lot is located in Arena Cove, at APN 027-041-41-00, 810 Port Road, Point Arena, CA. Project Location - City: Point Arena Project Location - County: Mendocino Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, and parking lot from a January 2016 storm that FEMA declared a disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and hazard mitigation improvements to raise portions of the existing seawall and parking lot. Project would benefit fishermen, tourists, and other users of the pier and parking lot. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Point Arena	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Point Arena, CA 95468	cm@	pointarena.ca.gov
Project Applicant: City of Point Arena Project Location - Specific: Arena Cove parking lot is located in Arena Cove, at APN 027-041-41-00, 810 Port Road, Point Arena, CA. Project Location - City: Point Arena Project Location - County: Mendocino Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, and parking lot from a January 2016 storm that FEMA declared a disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and hazard mitigation improvements to raise portions of the existing seawall and parking lot. Project would benefit fishermen, tourists, and other users of the pier and parking lot. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Point Arena	County of: Mendocino 501 Low Gap Rd #1020	(Add	ress)	(Email)
Arena Cove parking lot is located in Arena Cove, at APN 027-041-41-00, 810 Port Road, Point Arena, CA. Project Location - City: Point Arena Project Location - County: Mendocino Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, and parking lot from a January 2016 storm that FEMA declared a disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and hazard mitigation improvements to raise portions of the existing seawall and parking lot. Project would benefit fishermen, tourists, and other users of the pier and parking lot. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Point Arena	Project Applicant: City of Point Arena	pair		
Project Location - City: Point Arena Project Location - County: Mendocino Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, and parking lot from a January 2016 storm that FEMA declared a disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and hazard mitigation improvements to raise portions of the existing seawall and parking lot. Project would benefit fishermen, tourists, and other users of the pier and parking lot. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Point Arena	Project Location - Specific:			
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, and parking lot from a January 2016 storm that FEMA declared a disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and hazard mitigation improvements to raise portions of the existing seawall and parking lot. Project would benefit fishermen, tourists, and other users of the pier and parking lot. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Point Arena		OVA 21 ADNIA7 /-041-41-00 810 PORT	Road, Poir	it Arena, CA.
Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, and parking lot from a January 2016 storm that FEMA declared a disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and hazard mitigation improvements to raise portions of the existing seawall and parking lot. Project would benefit fishermen, tourists, and other users of the pier and parking lot. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Point Arena	Arena Cove parking lot is located in Arena C	ove, at AFN 027-041-41-00, 0101 Off		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Point Arena Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Point Arena			y: Mend	ocino
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Point Arena	Project Location - City: Point Arena Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefic Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and ha	Project Location - Count ciaries of Project: and parking lot from a January 2016 s azard mitigation improvements to rais	storm that se portion:	FEMA declared a s of the existing
	Project Location - City: Point Arena Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefic Repair storm damage to jetty rock, seawall, disaster. Includes parking lot overlay and ha seawall and parking lot. Project would benefic Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	Project Location - Count ciaries of Project: and parking lot from a January 2016 s azard mitigation improvements to rais efit fishermen, tourists, and other user City of Point Arena	storm that se portion:	FEMA declared a s of the existing

Reasons why project is exempt:

Project is to repair the existing jetty rock, seawall, and parking lot which were damaged as a result of disaster in a disaster-stricken area in which a state of emergency was proclaimed by the Governor pursuant to the California Emergency Services Act (Declaration No. FEMA-4305-DR-CA). No potential exceptions to categorical exemptions are noted. No expansion of existing facilities or use.

☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301, 15302, 15303, 15304

☑ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 15269-emergency projects

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Richard Shoemaker, City Mgr	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	707-882-2122	
		-		-

If filed by applicant:

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.

☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☑ Yes ☐ No

Signature: Kich Thock Date: 10/31/19 Title: CITY MANAGER

☑ Signed by Lead Agency
☐ Signed by Applicant

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR:

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE